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AUDIT REPORT
DATE:26-09'2023

we had audited the attached Financial Statements of society for Rural Development, secunderabad, for

the financialyear ended on 31st March 2023'

The preparation of fhese financial statements is the responsibility of the Society's management'

our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit'

we conducted the audit in accordance with the generally accepted auditing standards, which require that

we plan and perform our audit to obtain reasonable assurance that the financial statements are free of

material misstatements. we believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis to form our opinion'

Further to our opinion, we report that: 'i

o We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and behalf

were necessary for the purpose of our audit'

o The Balance sheet and the lncome and Expenditure Account dealt with by our report are in

agreement with books of accounts

o ln our opinion proper books of account have been kept by the society so far as it appears from our

examination of such books

o ln our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and belief and according to the information and

explanation given to us, the said Balance Sheet, lncome and Expenditure Account' read with the

notes thereon, give a true and fair view:

a) ln the .rr" oi the Balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the Society as at 31st March 2023 and'

b) ln the case of the lncome and Expenditure Account, the excess of expenditure over income for the

year ended on that date.

For Vemula AjaY & Associates

Chartered Accountants
FRN: 0222995

Vemula Ajay
Proprietor

M.No.254160

H.Nu.
?54160
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SOCIETY FOR RURAL DEI'ELOPMENT. CONSOLIDATED
ff,N0-6-4-369/4, Kriehna N.grr Colony, Bhohkpur, ltlurheer.bad, Secinderabsd-s000E0

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD APRIL2O22 TO MARCH-2023
RNeipts AmoonL

R6.

Totrl Rs. P.yeils Amuni Rs. Totrl Rs.

Oprnin{ Bahtrc! rs on 0l-0J-2t,22

Doution Rccivcd
Grilt R(eived -RC(ILC

Crad R6cilc'd -FC

Crant Rfteived -CBC

Grant Iteceived -CCI

Gnd R(€iv€d -PF sRD Cirls
Gmnt R€ceived -PF SllD Sul)cnl

Gant Reeived -VUCHI
Gmnt R6'eivcd 'Ul'll
Gmnt R$eivsd -LsrlC$h

,,--\-

b{ns rnd sdvrncc

Cash at Bank
Cash

0lber Inronrc
Bankitrtcrcst

FYpn.E

ExB6(t- SRD UPH

Adnio Gt -saldes
Building c6l

Clsing Lo.N and AdvBnccs.. otr 3l-03-2023
ClrolnS LorE rDd Advrreer rs otr 3l-03-2023
Cl$irg Lo!$ rndAdvrrces rr otr 3l-03-2023

Clsiog Bank Brhocc rr on 3I{3-2023-RCCLC
Clsilg Buk Brl&me r. on 3l{}2023-FC
ClroingBrnk B.llncc sr oo 3l-03-2023{BC
Clslng Bank B.lstrcc ss on 31"03-2023-CCl
CldB Brnk Bdrfte ff r 3l{3r023 PNB -Suhm
Cldng B.fi art.,ce.. on3l{3J023 PNB -Girh
C$h -SRDvwhi Mcdis
Carh - SRD UPH
C.ih - SRD L0rl C.it

58,385

3,41,61,783

39,20E

63.496

9315

EdMlion

-SRD Girb

Ration Kib -limd - Girls

ExpcBs SRD l#.1 Crsh

Baok chargs

7,23,608
7,00,000

7,60,000

38,89,366
16,40,29 I

84,44,041
7,96,933

1,70.00,m
2,07,544

Admiclratiotr Cost
child rclar€d Cost
l'@d cst
Rerair and nuintcmrer
URst
Oflicc mintemrec

HR6t
Childcct
Ration cml

SRD CCI
Edrcation
Child reloted cost

RHP Nppon cost
HR cost

Bdrp

clolhes
Shes aod $ndles
Repair and mintemnce
Paiotingcharges

HNw cost

Fir"d Ast
otrrpul€r
Prinler
Fuiu€

SRD RCCLC
F@d ard Nudtion

SRD CBC
Fq{ !fiI Nuuirion
H(Nkecping spcnscs-sibry
Ldsalion
HR cst

SRD-FC

Edution
Living suppofr
Work shop progm@
Hotr c6l

I l,so,ooo

I r,ao,oso

I 3,95,600

4r3,0r0

38p9334

.1,13,9m

2,5E,000

t,tJ9.870

90,r50

t3,050

24,5t362

12,58100
5,01,97E

6,36?t7
87 916

14,14,E23

8.21,800
24,45,4v
36,35,265

5,28496
8,ry,915

9Js,060

6,29.a25

7,31.650

1.57.67.012

2,O7.6(X)

7,230

2,3'1,3s8

4.42,000

3,33,782

io,l1t
3,964

59,584
r,8,420

,232,928
5,055

6,5?,951

I,5 I,09. l2l

1,31,010

76dn

44,UX)

33,E50
12,300

/:c:. i*:?\
;}t '.."i:

-,.'#t1"ij
\i*"?$,

As Fr rDy reFn of mn

Chaft€red Ac@utetDireoor

1,44,000
12,600

61,223

2.2 r,000

3,76,000

t.t t,220

2,45,000
7 A20

79,6N

1,48,000

1,900
2,#,09{)

2,(49
9,441

960



SOCIETY FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT-RCCLC & FC
H.NO-6-4-369/4, Krishna Mushcerabad, Secinderabad-500060

Liabilities Amount. Rs. rotal Rs. 
I

Assets Amount. Rs, Total Rs.

General Fund Opening Balance
Add: Profit during the year

Ciiirent Liabilites

Cash at bankPNB - Glrls
Cash - SRD Vuchi Media
Cash - SRD UPH
Cash - SRD Local Cash

Fixed Assets
Less: Deprcciation

22,602

Loans and Advances

brnnk PNB - Suhem

Cash at Bmk-RCCLCI

Cash at Bank-FC

Cash at Bank-CBC
Cash at Bank-CCI

2,06,t84
32,82'2

2,37,358

4,42,000

3,33,782
30,171

3,964
59,684

t,13420
12,32,928

5,055

1,73,362

24,58,362

1,23,040

TOTALS 27,54,764 
|

TOTALS 27,54,764

cven date

Chatered Accountant

per

2649-2023 Director
Hyderabad

..\

iRegd.

a1o 2091t57)

2,48,645
24,83,516 27,32,162



SOCIETY FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT. CONSOLIDATED
H.NO-G4-369/4, Krishna Nagar Colony, Bholakpur, Musheersbad, Secind€rabad-500080

APRII-2022

Expenditure
Amount

Rs.
Total Rs. Income Amounl Rs.

Total Rs,

RCCLC

Food ud Nuaitios
Health cre and medical
Education
HR cost

FC
Edrcatio!
Living support
Work shop progromme

Home cost

cBc
Foodand Nutrition
Housekeeping expenses-sanitary

Education

HR cost

CCI 'c
Food and Nurition
Child related cost

Home related cost

RHP support cost

HR cost

SRD - Suhcu
AdEiostratiotr Cost

child rclated Cost
Food cost

Ropair md maintenuce
HR cost
offrce maintamce
Bank charges

SRD - Girls
Bags

clothes

Shres and Sandles

Repair md maitriilance
Paiating charges

statiorcry
Ratiotr Kits -food

SRD-WCEIMEDIA
HR cost

Child cost

Ration omt

SRD. UPII
Admitr @st -Salari€s

Buildiog cost

SRD - LOCAL CASH
Houe cost

clothes

Bmk charges

Dgpreciatior on AssetE

Erqs of incomc over crlptrditure

1,48,000

I,900
2,64,090

1,t I,220
82,500

25,500

1,44,000

12,600

63,223

2,04,299

12,58,400

5,0t,978
6,36,2t7

87,9t6
14,t4,823

E,21,E00

24,45,499

36,35,265

5,2E,496

8,99,935

1,08,E75

20.1

2,21,000
3;76,000
2,45,000

7,420
79,640

6,000

6.29,825

1,50,000

t,81,550

6.57,95t
1.51.09,12r

1,3t,000

4.r 3,990

2,58,000

38,99,334

84.4'b,077

15,64,885

7,27,t50

1,57,67,072

2,07,600

7,023

32,822
24,83,5t6

To DONATION ACCOUNT

Gmnt R@eivod -RCCLC
CrMt R@eived -FC

Grmt Received -CBC
Grrnt Rcccivcd {CI
Gnnt Rseived -PF SRD Girls

Gmt Rseivad -PF SRD Suh€m

Gmt Rcceived -SRD WCHI MEDIA
Cratrt Recoiv€d - SRD UPH
Grant Received - SRD LOCAL CASH

Other lncome
Bsnk ltrterest

7,23,608
7,00,000
7,60,000

38,89,366

t6,4o,29t
844404t

796933
1,70,00,000

2,O',1,544 3,4r,61,783

30,152

33,656

TOTALS 3,42,25,591 TOTALS 3,42,25,59t

As per my r€port ofev€n date

Plrce :

Date : Chartered Accoutant

4,24,t22

Dir@tor



a

Particulars WDY as on 01-
04-2022

Additions
During Year

Totals Depreciation
CY

WDV as on 31-03-
2023

Rate of
Depreciation

Comnuters

Desktop computers -10

HP Laserjet Printer
6,696

2,351
62,850

15,000

69,546

17,3-54

15,248

3,942
54,298

13,413

40%

40%

TOTAL (A) 9,050 77,850 86,900 19,lg0 67,710

Oflice Equinmenls
Office EquipmenK", ,

UPS Inverter

cc calneras

27,235

t7,908
33,891

27,235

17,909

33,891

2,724

l,7gl
5,084

24,512

16,117

28,807

t0%
l0%
ts%TOTAL (B) 79,034 79,034 9,599 69,436

Euryiqsre_& ruluret 27,950 12,300 40,250 4,034 36,216 t0%TOTAL (C) 27,950 12,300 40,250 4,034 36,216

TOTALS(A+B+C) 1,16,034 90,150 2,06,194 32,922 1,73,362

#


